

MAT Case No: 97 of 2018
(CIS No.97/2018)
CNR No: WBSP01-000603-2018
Present: Subhra Som Ghosal (J.O Code: WB00984)

Order No. 61, dated: 08.01.2024

Both the parties have been represented by filing hazira through their respective Ld. Advocates.

As stipulated by the previous order, today is fixed for reconciliation. As the parties are not present in person the case cannot be taken up for reconciliation. Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix 29-02-2024 for reconciliation.

Both the parties are directed to remain present on the date fixed positively. If any party is not able to stay physically present due to any constrain in that event the parties are at liberty to opt for remote mode of hearing so that there is no delay in disposal of the suit.

Typed to the dictation directly;
corrected on the system.

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Alipore
South 24 parganas.

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Alipore
South 24 parganas.